
The Development of Higher
Order Thinking Skill Test

Instrument based Problem
Based Learning to Improve

Creative Thinking of the
XIthGrade of SMK Negeri 1

Sosorgadong Tapanuli Tengah
Academic Year 2022

by Saidun Hutasuhut, DkkSubmission date: 14-Jun-2023 12:13PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2115740944
File name: The_Development_of_Higher_Sixson.pdf (249.3K)
Word count: 3223
Character count: 17942



7

16

22

29

32



17

25

30



1

1

2

4

5

14

18

20

21

26

34



5

7

8

11

12

31



6

13

23

27



3

15

28



1

3

9
9

10
10

19

24

33





14%
SIMILARITY INDEX

11%
INTERNET SOURCES

8%
PUBLICATIONS

2%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

The Development of Higher Order Thinking Skill Test
Instrument based Problem Based Learning to Improve
Creative Thinking of the XIthGrade of SMK Negeri 1
Sosorgadong Tapanuli Tengah Academic Year 2022
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Muhammad Aunur Rofiq, Ika Nurwulandari.
"The Development of HOTS-Basics Teaching
Materials to Improve Student Analysis Skills",
Journal of Physics: Conference Series, 2021
Publication

Heri Jaka Setiawan, Nur Islami. "Improving
Critical Thinking Skills Of Senior High School
Students Using The Problem Based Learning
Model", Journal of Physics: Conference Series,
2020
Publication

jurnal.umk.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.uksw.edu
Internet Source

inomatika.unmuhbabel.ac.id
Internet Source



6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

10 1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

Submitted to Universitas Pelita Harapan
Student Paper

ejournal.mandalanursa.org
Internet Source

journalfkipuniversitasbosowa.org
Internet Source

Ni Komang Chika Oktaviani, Ari Prastika Ari
Prastika, Fauziatul Fajaroh, Suharti Suharti.
"Incorporation of polya’s problem solving into
process guide inquiry in learning buffer
solution", AIP Publishing, 2020
Publication

jurnal.untan.ac.id
Internet Source

Rivdya Eliza, Revi Wulandari, Andi Susanto.
"HOTS test item booklet development for flat
materials in learning mathematic", AIP
Publishing, 2022
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Negeri Medan
Student Paper

Budi Setiawan, Asrowi. "English Grammar on
2013 Curriculum: The Development of Game
Based Learning Multimedia", MATEC Web of
Conferences, 2018
Publication



14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

Maheswara Rabbani, Angelina Gracia
Eddyputri Burhan. "Social Media Advertising:
How Do Consumers Respond to Ads on
Instagram?", Indonesian Journal of Computer
Science, 2023
Publication

core.ac.uk
Internet Source

ejournal.karinosseff.org
Internet Source

eprints.umk.ac.id
Internet Source

file.scirp.org
Internet Source

repository.unej.ac.id
Internet Source

talenta.usu.ac.id
Internet Source

www.digilib.iahntp.ac.id
Internet Source

www.icc.edu
Internet Source

Abidah Rohmatillah, Sri Sutarni. "THE IMPACT
OF HOTS-ORIENTED REALISTIC MATHEMATICS
LEARNING ON LEARNING OUTCOMES IN



24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

TERMS OF STUDENT INTEREST", AKSIOMA:
Jurnal Program Studi Pendidikan Matematika,
2023
Publication

Cahyani Hadza, Afridha Sesrita, Irman
Suherman. "DEVELOPMENT OF LEARNING
MEDIA BASED ON ARTICULATE STORYLINE",
Indonesian Journal of Applied Research (IJAR),
2020
Publication

Dewi Handayani, Endang Widi Winarni, Agus
Sundaryono, M.Lutfi Firdaus, Muzanip Alperi
Alperi. "Development of Organic Chemistry
Teaching Materials on The Topic of Lipid
Using Android STEM Based Approach",
International Journal of Interactive Mobile
Technologies (iJIM), 2022
Publication

Hafely Hafely, Anwar Bey, La Ode Ahmad
Jazuli, Nana Sumarna. "Pengaruh Model
Pembelajaran Problem Based Learning (PBL)
Terhadap Kemampuan Komunikasi
Matematik Siswa SMP", Jurnal Pendidikan
Matematika, 2019
Publication

Mohammad Syahidul Haq, Nur Aini Dwi
Setyowati. "Development of Codeigniter-
Based E-Office Applications", 2021 3rd



28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

International Conference on Research and
Academic Community Services (ICRACOS),
2021
Publication

Siti Khomaidah, Henny Dewi Koeswanti.
"Efektivitas Pembelajaran Problem Based
Learning dan Guided Inquiry Terhadap
Kemampuan Berpikir Kritis Siswa Sekolah
Dasar", Jurnal Basicedu, 2020
Publication

ejournal.upi.edu
Internet Source

etheses.uin-malang.ac.id
Internet Source

ijels.com
Internet Source

jurnal.unsyiah.ac.id
Internet Source

ojs.ikipmataram.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.uhamka.ac.id
Internet Source




